

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir

## **ARI** and Trainings Department

Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:

Nomination of Grievance Redressal Officer for Persons with

Disabilities (PwDs).

Reference: OM No. SWD-DIS/15/2021-02 dated 09.05.2024 received from

Social Welfare Department.

Office Order No: 24-JK(ARI & Trgs) of 2024

Dated: 12.06.2024

In terms of Rule 14 of Jammu and Kashmir Rights of Persons with Disabilities Rules, 2021, It is hereby ordered that Mr. Mohammad Arshad Jan Under Secretary (Adm), ARI & Trainings Department shall be the "Grievance Redressal Officer" in respect of this department. The officer shall maintain a register of complaints of Persons with Disabilities (PwDs) as per section 14(2) of the said rules.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shabnam Kamili), JKAS

Dated: 12/06/2024

Secretary to the Government

No: ARI-Gen/5/2023-01(17115393)

Copy to the:

1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI.

- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Social Welfare Department.
- General Manager, Government Press Jammu/Srinagar.

4. Director Archives, Archeology & Museum, J&K.

5. Under Secretary (Adm), ARI & Trainings Department.

6. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department.

7. PA to Secretary (Technical)/Special Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department.

8. I/c Website.

9. Govt. Order file.

(Hafiz-Ullah Peer)

Under Secretary to the Government